
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 2nd day of Febnaary, 1981, the Honorable Commissioner's

Court met in regular session with the following members present, to-wit:

Royce 0. Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith Commissioner, Precinct No.

G. W. Russell, Jr. Commissioner, Precinct No.

Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No.

Jimmy Vickers Cpmmissioner Precinct No.
Minnie Gooch Clerk of the Court

The U. S. Forest Check of $4930.08 was voted on to be divided
I

equal^^v Half of which goes, to the schools and the other half -to -be

divided by the commissioners. Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison

seconded by Commissioner G. VJ. Russell, Jr. Motion-Carried. { - - - ^

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to transfer funds

from Permenant Improvement to Officers Salary Fund of $5000.00 for

Custodian and Maintte^/i^^^i?upkeep, seconded by Commissioner G. N. Russell, Jr,

Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith to pay the interest up to

February 2, 1981,, on note for Jail site property in the amount of

$2748.49 out ̂pt General County. Fund, seconded by Commissioner

Eldridge Ellison and all voted in favor of the,motion.

,Motion by Commissioner R.E. Smith to pay $4000.00 out Revenue

Sharing Administrative Fund on the principle of note on Jail property.

All noted in favor of the motion.Please see attached "Exhibit B".

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison to pay the office of

the County-Auditor, Jonetta Nash, $140.00 per year. Seconded by

Commissioner G. W. Russell. Motion Carried. Please see attached

"Exhibit AV

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith seconded by Commissioner

Eldrifige Ellison to pay $6.88 each, for eight chairs. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. to pay $12.00 to

$14.00 to R. D. Griffin for Social Security, seconded by Commissioner.

R. E. Smith., Motion Carried.

...Motion by Conmissioner R. E. Smith to have the monthly salary

divided,into two pay periods starting on the 15th day of February, 1981

and to be paid on the 1st and 15th of the month there after,-seconded

by Commissioner G. W., Russell, Jr. Motion Carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith to release Mr. Walter Henry

of his duties as Custodion and Mainteance, and replace him with



Mrs. Bemice Davis.Her duties and employment will begin on February 2, 198'

Mrs. Davis's salary will be on-the-job training under the Comprehensive

Employment and Training Act. The project will be funded through the Deep 1

Council of Governments, which funds will pay 50 percent of the new

Custodians sa3:ary up to six months. Seconded by Commissioner Jimmy

Vickers. Motion Carried.

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

9

^UNTY JUDGE'COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISsioNE^rPRE^N^NO. 1

C^I^SibNEf\ PRECINdT^O. 2

>£/ -
COMMI NO. 3

CLERK OF THE COURT

***************************************

Jd3



f. ; C) j

JONEtTA NASH
COUNTV AUDITOR

m

GFFlce OF THE

COUNTY AUDITOR
JASPER COUNTY, TEXAS

JASPER. TEXAS 75951

.  January 23, .1981

ROOM 20I COURTHOUSE
(713) 304-5212

The Honorable County Judges
First Judicial District
State of Texas

Dear Sirs:

The budget for the fiscal year 1981 for the Adult
Probation Department shows shared revenues in the amount of
$1,000.00. This amount covers the base charge of the telephone
in the Jasper office and the purchase price of file cabinets to
be used by the department.

follows:

The pro-rata amount due from each county is as

Jasper
Newton

San rtugustine
Sabine

481.00

227.00

152.00 .

140.00

$1,000.00

Please make your checks payable to Reba Galloway,
County Treasurer for deposit to the Adult Probation Fund.

rs truly,

onetta Nash

/jn

y/

€


